TRANSMITTAL SHEET FOR NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

ControlRule No.	_Departmer	nt or Agency				
Rule Title:						
	ew	Amend	Repeal	Adopt	by	Reference
			rule significantly n, welfare, or safety	?		
	r and the		b between the state's the public health,			
	available	ss restrictive that could ac	e method of dequately protect			
or indirect	ly increas		ffect of directly of any goods or what degree?			
	the harm	that might re	more harmful to the esult from the			
solely for	the purpos	se of, and so	process designed they have, as on of the public?			
manner any	litigation	n which the ag	o or affect in any gency is a party to the proposed rule?			
*****	*****	*****	*******	*****	* * * *	*****
Does the pr	oposed rul	le have an eco	onomic impact?			
required to	be accomp	oanied by a fi	nic impact, the proposcal note prepared i B, Code of Alabama 19	n acco		
		************* norized Offici		*****	* * * *	* * * * * * * * *
compliance 1975, and t	with the mat it cor	requirements of all	sed rule has been pro of Chapter 22, Title applicable filing re of the Legislative S	41, Cooquireme	de d ents	of Alabama s of the
Signature o	f certifyi	ing officer				
Date						

(DATE FILED) (STAMP)

(Agency Name) (Agency Division, if applicable)

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME:
RULE NO. & TITLE:
INTENDED ACTION:
SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:
TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:
FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
(Signature of officer authorized to promulgate and adopt rules or his or her deputy)

CERTIFICATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE RULES FILED WITH THE LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY OTHNI LATHRAM, DIRECTOR

(Pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6, as amended). I certify that the attached is/are correct copy/copies of rule/s as promulgated and adopted on the day of 7 , and filed with the agency secretary on the day of ____**,** 20___. AGENCY NAME: Amendment New Repeal (Mark appropriate space) (If amended rule, give specific paragraph, subparagraphs, etc., being amended) Rule Title: ACTION TAKEN: State whether the rule was adopted with or without changes from the proposal due to written or oral comments: NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION PUBLISHED IN VOLUME ______, ISSUE NO._______, AAM, DATED _______, 20____. Statutory Rulemaking Authority: ___________ (Date Filed) (For LRS Use Only) Certifying Officer or his or her Deputy

(NOTE: In accordance with \$41-22-6 (b), as amended, a proposed rule is required to be certified within 90 days after completion of the notice.

CERTIFICATION OF EMERGENCY RULES FILED WITH LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY OTHNI LATHRAM, DIRECTOR

Pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975, \$\$41-22-5 (b) and 41-22-6 (c) (2) a. and b.

41-22-6(c)(2)a. and b.
I certify that the attached emergency (amendment, new rule, new chapter, repeal or adoption by reference) is a correct copy as promulgated and adopted on theday of, 20
AGENCY NAME:
RULE NO. AND TITLE:
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RULE:
EXPIRATION DATE (If less than 120 days):
NATURE OF EMERGENCY:
STATUTORY AUTHORITY:
SUBJECT OF RULE TO BE ADOPTED ON PERMANENT BASIS YESNO
NAME, ADDRESS, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PERSON TO CONTACT FOR COPY OF RULE:
Signature of officer authorized

to promulgate and adopt rules and regulations or his or her deputy

FILING DATE (For APA Use Only)

CERTIFICATION OF PEREMPTORY RULES FILED WITH THE LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

The	
(Name of Agency, Commi	ssion, Board, or Department)
certifies that the attached he	reto is a true and correct copy of:
Rule No. and Title:	
which was duly (adopted, amend	ed, or repealed) by peremptory
rulemaking on theday o	f, 20
Statutory Authority:	
Dated thisday of	, 20
	Signature of Certifying

FOR APA RULE (Section 41-22-23(f))

Cont	rol No	Department or	Agency		
Rule	No:				
Rule	Title:				
	New	Amend	Repeal	Adopt by	Reference
	This rule	has no econom	nic impact.		
	This rule	has an econom	nic impact,	as explained	below:
1.	NEED/EXPECTED	BENEFIT OF RU	JLE:		
2.	COSTS/BENEFITS EFFICIENT, AND ACHIEVING THE	D FEASIBLE MEA	ANS FOR ALLO		
3.	EFFECT OF THIS	S RULE ON COME	PETITION:		
4.	EFFECT OF THIS	S RULE ON COST			

5.	EFFECT OF THIS RULE ON EMPLOYMENT IN THE GEOGRAPHICAL AREA WHERE THE RULE IS TO BE IMPLEMENTED:
6.	SOURCE OF REVENUE TO BE USED FOR IMPLEMENTING AND ENFORCING THIS RULE:
7.	THE SHORT-TERM/LONG-TERM ECONOMIC IMPACT OF THIS RULE ON AFFECTED PERSONS, INCLUDING ANALYSIS OF PERSONS WHO WILL BEAR THE COSTS AND THOSE WHO WILL BENEFIT FROM THE RULE:
8.	UNCERTAINTIES ASSOCIATED WITH THE ESTIMATED BENEFITS AND BURDENS OF THE RULE, INCLUDING QUALITATIVE/QUANTITATIVE BENEFITS AND BURDEN COMPARISON:
9.	THE EFFECT OF THIS RULE ON THE ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC HEALTH:
10.	DETRIMENTAL EFFECT ON THE ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC HEALTH IF THE RULE IS NOT IMPLEMENTED:

TRANSMITTAL SHEET FOR BUSINESS ECONOMIC IMPACT STATEMENT (Section 41-22-5.1)

Control NoDep	artment/Agency			
Rule No				
Rule Title:				
New	Amend	Repeal	Adopt by Re	ference
Attached is a Busi Section 41-22-5.1,			filed pursuant to	
Signature of Filin	g Officer			
Date				

(DATE FILED) (STAMP)